## RESOLUTION 9-2001 BY

## KLICKITAT COUNTY PORT DISTRICT NO. 1, A MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON:

## A RESOLUTION DESIGNATING A KLICKITAT COUNTY PORT DISTRICT NO. 1 AGENT FOR ACCEPTING ANY CLAIM FOR DAMAGES FILED UNDER THE REVISED CODE OF WASHINGTON (RCW)

**WHEREAS,** the Klickitat County Port District No. 1 is a special purpose district established under the laws of the State of Washington; and

**WHEREAS,** RCW 4.96.020 required that "The governing body of each local government entity shall appoint an agent to receive any claim for damages made under this chapter", and

**WHEREAS,** the Executive Director serves as the risk manager for the Klickitat County Port District No. 1.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** that the Klickitat County Port District No. 1 Board of Commissioners does hereby designate the Executive Director as the Klickitat County Port District No. 1's Damage Claim Agent and as such is authorized to receive, on behalf of Klickitat County Port District No. 1, any claim for damages made under the Revised Code of Washington.

The Executive Director may be reached during the normal business hours of the Port of Klickitat at 154 E. Bingen Point Way #A, Bingen, WA.

This designation shall be recorded with the County Auditor's Office in accordance with RCW 4.96.020.

**ADOPTED IN OPEN SESSION** this 7th day of August, 2001.

KLICKITAT COUNTY PORT, DISTRICT NO. 1

**Board of Commissioners** 

B. Marc Harvey, President

Samuel Wayne Vinyard, Vice-President

Norman Deo Secretary

Vickie L. Drew

ATTEST

Administrative Assistant

PORT SEAL